Incident #

24-042466

24-042476

24-042479

24-042480

24-042483

24-042489

24-042491

24-042492

24-042495

24-042499

24-042502

24-042505

Date
12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

Time

00:13:

02:14:

03:09:

03:16:

07:10:

07:52:

08:22:

08:51:

09:20:

09:47:

10:12:

10:27:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/21/2024 thru 12/21/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Reported/Actual Type

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

LARCENY
LARCENY

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
DOMESTIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
DISABLED VEHICLE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

Location/Business/Reporting Party
00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

300 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE

00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST

800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E CORK ST/ OPEQUON AVE

300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI



24-042507

24-042508

24-042510

24-042513

24-042514

24-042515

24-042516

24-042519

24-042520

24-042521

24-042523

24-042524

24-042525

24-042526

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

10:38:

10:44:

10:53:

11:20:

11:32:

11:49:

11:50:

12:04:

12:06:

12:25:

12:54:

12:59:

13:07:

13:23:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

500 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

GRAY AVE/ LIBERTY AVE

500 BLOCK FOXDR

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD

2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR



24-042528

24-042531

24-042533

24-042534

24-042536

24-042539

24-042541

24-042542

24-042543

24-042544

24-042549

24-042550

24-042553

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

13:33:

14:04:

14:06:

14:47:

14:59:

15:32:

15:50:

16:23:

16:30:

16:35:

17:07:

17:10:

17:23:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
ASSAULT - DELAYED

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

ASSAULT - DELAYED
ABDUCTION

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
DOA

BATTLE PARK DR/ VALLEY AVE

600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE

00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE

CEDAR CREEK GR/ CITY LIMITS

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ S LOUDOUN ST

S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SHOPPING CE

E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD



24-042554

24-042558

24-042560

24-042563

24-042565

24-042567

24-042569

24-042580

24-042583

24-042585

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

12/21/2024

Total Number of Calls:

17:46:

18:17:

18:47:

19:02:

19:30:

19:55:

20:12:

21:58:

22:37:

23:01:

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

CUSTODY DISPUTE
CUSTODY DISPUTE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

MISSING PERSON
MISSING PERSON

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

FIGHT
DOMESTIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

49

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK WINGATE DR

400 BLOCK AMHERST ST

1000 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

900 BLOCK ALLEN DR

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK W CORK ST
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