WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

12/21/2024 thru 12/21/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
24-042466	12/21/2024 00:13:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
24-042476	12/21/2024 02:14:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI
24-042479	12/21/2024 03:09:	LARCENY LARCENY	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-042480	12/21/2024 03:16:	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK FAIRVIEW AVE
24-042483	12/21/2024 07:10:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	00 BLOCK E GERRARD ST
24-042489	12/21/2024 07:52:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	800 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-042491	12/21/2024 08:22:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	2000 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-042492	12/21/2024 08:51:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE DISABLED VEHICLE	2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-042495	12/21/2024 09:20:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	E CORK ST/ OPEQUON AVE
24-042499	12/21/2024 09:47:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
24-042502	12/21/2024 10:12:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	00 BLOCK W GERRARD ST
24-042505	12/21/2024 10:27:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

		TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	
24-042507	12/21/2024 10:38:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2300 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-042508	12/21/2024 10:44:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-042510	12/21/2024 10:53:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	500 BLOCK NATIONAL AVE
24-042513	12/21/2024 11:20:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-042514	12/21/2024 11:32:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	GRAY AVE/ LIBERTY AVE
24-042515	12/21/2024 11:49:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	500 BLOCK FOX DR
24-042516	12/21/2024 11:50:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-042519	12/21/2024 12:04:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	100 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
24-042520	12/21/2024 12:06:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-042521	12/21/2024 12:25:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2500 BLOCK WILSON BLVD
24-042523	12/21/2024 12:54:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-042524	12/21/2024 12:59:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	100 BLOCK W PICCADILLY ST
24-042525	12/21/2024 13:07:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	ADAMS DR/S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-042526	12/21/2024 13:23:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	600 BLOCK E JUBAL EARLY DR

24-042528	12/21/2024 13:33:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	BATTLE PARK DR/ VALLEY AVE
24-042531	12/21/2024 14:04:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	600 BLOCK SHERLOCK TRCE
24-042533	12/21/2024 14:06:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	00 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-042534	12/21/2024 14:47:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT ASSAULT - DELAYED	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-042536	12/21/2024 14:59:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-042539	12/21/2024 15:32:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	CEDAR CREEK GR/ CITY LIMITS
24-042541	12/21/2024 15:50:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-042542	12/21/2024 16:23:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ABDUCTION	600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
24-042543	12/21/2024 16:30:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	2400 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-042544	12/21/2024 16:35:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	E JUBAL EARLY DR/S LOUDOUN ST
24-042549	12/21/2024 17:07:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	S PLEASANT VALLEY RD/ SHOPPING CE
24-042550	12/21/2024 17:10:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE POLICE INFORMATION	E JUBAL EARLY DR/ MILLWOOD AVE
24-042553	12/21/2024 17:23:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE DOA	200 BLOCK RUSSELLCROFT RD

24-042554	12/21/2024 17:46:	JUVENILE PROBLEM JUVENILE PROBLEM	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-042558	12/21/2024 18:17:	CUSTODY DISPUTE CUSTODY DISPUTE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-042560	12/21/2024 18:47:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE 911 HANGUP / MISUSE	100 BLOCK WINGATE DR
24-042563	12/21/2024 19:02:	TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT	400 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-042565	12/21/2024 19:30:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	1000 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
24-042567	12/21/2024 19:55:	MISSING PERSON MISSING PERSON	400 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
24-042569	12/21/2024 20:12:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DISORDERLY CONDUCT	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-042580	12/21/2024 21:58:	DOMESTIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	900 BLOCK ALLEN DR
24-042583	12/21/2024 22:37:	FIGHT DOMESTIC	100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-042585	12/21/2024 23:01:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	00 BLOCK W CORK ST

Printed: 12/23/2024 Page 4 of 4

Version 10.1 - Call Agency